MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 548-US
Multifunctional milling cutter with center cutting edge
From shoulder milling to hole making —
All-round cutter with center cutting capability
provides ultimate machining versatility
For more information

Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Overhang length
Coolant
Cutter
Insert
Workpiece material
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Overhang length
Coolant
: EVLX08U0.62W0.62R02 (ø0.625", z = 2)
: LXMU080304PER-MM AH3225
: S55C / C55 (210HB)
: Vc = 459 sfm
: fz = 0.003 ipt
: ap = 0.276" x 3 pass
: ae = 0.157"
: 1.575"
: Dry
: EVLX10U0.787W0.75R02 (ø0.787", z = 2)
: LXMU10T308PER-MM AH3225
: S55C / C55 (210HB)
: Vc = 459 sfm
: fz = 0.003 ipt

InsertMetric
SPARE PARTS
A-A cross section
Air hole
With
With
With
*Recommended clamping torque (N∙m): CSPB-2.2, SR-M2.5x0.45-L6IP7 = 1, TS30100I/HG-P = 2
Designation Clamping screw Wrench
GAMP: Center insert -2.6˚ ~ -4.4˚, Peripheral insert +6.1˚ ~ +7.1˚
GAMF: Center insert +0.2˚ ~ +1.3˚, Peripheral insert -15.7˚ ~ -15˚
GAMP: Center insert -2.6˚ ~ -4.4˚, Peripheral insert +6.1˚ ~ +7.1˚
GAMF: Center insert +0.2˚ ~ +1.3˚, Peripheral insert -15.7˚ ~ -15˚
Inch APMX APMX 2 DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EVLX08U0.62W0.62R02 0.276 0.157 0.625 2 0.625 1.910 1.250 3.160 0.10 LXMU08...
EVLX08U0.62C0.62R02L 0.276 0.157 0.625 2 0.625 5.000 2.000 7.000 0.24 LXMU08...
EVLX10U0.787W0.75R02 0.354 0.157 0.787 2 0.750 2.030 1.380 3.410 0.16 LXMU10...
EVLX10U0.787C0.75R02L 0.354 0.157 0.787 2 0.750 5.000 2.380 7.380 0.37 LXMU10...
EVLX12U1.00W1.00R02 0.433 0.236 1.000 2 1.000 2.280 1.750 4.030 0.34 LXMU12...
EVLX12U1.00C1.00R02L 0.433 0.236 1.000 2 1.000 6.000 3.000 9.000 0.81 LXMU12...
Metric APMX APMX 2 DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EVLX08M016C16.0R02 7 4 16 2 16 100 30 130 0.18 LXMU08...
EVLX08M016C16.0R02L 7 4 16 2 16 130 50 180 0.25 LXMU08...
EVLX08M017C16.0R02L 7 4 17 2 16 155 25 180 0.26 LXMU08...
EVLX10M020C20.0R02 9 4 20 2 20 110 35 145 0.31 LXMU10...
EVLX10M020C20.0R02L 9 4 20 2 20 130 60 190 0.41 LXMU10...
EVLX10M021C20.0R02L 9 4 21 2 20 160 30 190 0.42 LXMU10...
EVLX12M025C25.0R02 11 6 25 2 25 105 45 150 0.51 LXMU12...
EVLX12M025C25.0R02L 11 6 25 2 25 150 75 225 0.77 LXMU12...
EVLX12M026C25.0R02L 11 6 26 2 25 190 35 225 0.80 LXMU12...
InsertAir hole
With
With
With

40 - 50 HRC AH8015 160 - 490 0.001 - 0.002 0.002 - 0.006 0.002 - 0.006
50 - 60 HRC AH8015 130 - 225 0.001 - 0.002 0.002 - 0.006 0.002 - 0.006
tunga loy.com/us
Shoulder
milling Slotting
Plunging
Ramping
Helical
interpolation Hole enlarging
Drilling
*Use pecking or dwelling method when drilling holes deeper than 5 mm.
STANDARD CUTTING CONDITIONS
APPLICATION RANGE
DC APMX APMX 2 A C RMPX øDmin øDmax øDmin øDmax ae
EVLX08U0.62… 0.625 0.276 0.157 0.469 0.313 3º 16.930 30.470 0.625 31.330 0.546
EVLX10U0.787… 0.780 0.354 0.157 0.590 0.394 3º 22.000 37.950 0.787 39.150 0.708
EVLX12U1.00… 1.000 0.433 0.236 0.750 0.500 3º 27.450 48.650 1.000 49.750 0.921
Max. cutting
width in
enlarging

Slant angle
Peak height
Corner radius
RE
Core dia.
13
SS CRKS BD BD2 LF LB LB2 CRKSMS
BT40ODP6X66 40 M6 9.8 13 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP6X106 40 M6 9.8 23 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP8X66 40 M8 13 15 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP8X106 40 M8 13 23 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP10X66 40 M10 18 20 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP10X106 40 M10 18 28 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP12X66 40 M12 21 24 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP12X106 40 M12 21 31 106 79 70 M16
BT50ODP12X94 50 M12 23 30 94 56 50 M24
BT50ODP12X144 (1) 50 M12 23 40 144 106 100 M24
BT50ODP12X194 (1) 50 M12 23 40 194 156 150 M24
BT50ODP12X244 (1) 50 M12 23 46 244 206 200 M24
SS LB
LF
10
B

BHTA
D
C
O
N
M
S
B
D
CRKS
SM
DCONMS BD LF LB BHTA CRKS
SM08-L73C16 16 13 73 25 0° M8
SM08-L128-C16 16 13 128 80 0.9° M8
SM08-L170-C20 20 13 170 66.8 3.3° M8
SM10-L80-C20 20 18 80 30 0° M10
SM10-L130-C20 20 18 130 80 0.6° M10
SM10-L200-C25 25 19 200 57.2 3.3° M10
SM12-L86-C25 25 21 86 30 5.1° M12
SM12-L200-C32 32 21 200 78 4.4° M12
tunga loy.com/us
TungFlex -  Modular  shank
TungFlex modular  tool ing system with BT shank
Designation